COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

)

)

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF OLDHAM COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT

) CASE NO. 2023-00252

NOTICE OF FILING

Pursuant to Ordering paragraph 6 of the Kentucky Public Service Commission's March 14, 2024 Order in Case No. 2023-00252, Oldham County Water District gives notice of filing a Sworn Certification and Verification for Lacey Cunningham, which is attached hereto.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Dated: March 18, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Damon R. Talley Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC P.O. Box 150 Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748-0150 Telephone: (270) 358-3187 Fax: (270) 358-9560 damon.talley@skofirm.com

Cameron F. Myers Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 400 West Market Street, Suite 2700 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-5410 Fax: (502) 333-6099 cameron.myers@skofirm.com

Counsel for Oldham County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and the Public Service Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on March 18, 2024 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Damon R. Talley

SWORN CERTIFICATION AND VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS: COUNTY OF OLDHAM)

The undersigned, Lacey Cunningham, being duly sworn, deposes and states that she, as Finance and Administrative Manager for Oldham County Water District, has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which she is identified as the witness in Kentucky Public Service Commission Case No. 2023-00252, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge, and belief.

unnughun

Lacey Cunningham Finance and Administrative Manager Oldham County Water District

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 15^{+1} day of March 2024.

Nøtary Public Notary Name: Laura S My Commission Expires: Notary ID: KINP 33305

Laura J. Harp NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE KENTUCKY COMMISSION # KYNP33305 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 7, 2025